Sreyas Institute of Engineering and Technology

An Autonomous Institution

Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUH Accredited by NAAC-A Grade, NBA (CSE, ECE & ME) & ISO 9001:2015 Certified

Number of departments having Research projects funded by government and Non-Government agencies during the year.

Name of the Project/	Name of the Principal	Department of	Amount
Endowments ,	Investigator/Co-	Principal	Sanctioned
Chairs	investigators	Investigator	
GHMC	Principal	CIVIL	4,64,592.24/-

Dr. K. SAGAR
BE M Tech. Ph D
Principal 8. Professor in CSE
Sreyas Institute of Engineering and Technology
Hyderabad. Telangana-500 068.



తెలరీగాణ तेलंगाना TELANGANA Sreyay Educational Society

To,

The Commissioner,

Greater Hyderabad Municipal Corporation,

MCH office complex, Tank bund, Hyderabad.

1885 IGFIN000122

Whereas Sreyas Institute of Engineering and Technology, Nagole, Hyderabad called the bidder / prospective consultant has submitted its bid n response to Tender Notice No.:1/SE/QCC/GHMC/3rd Party(CRMP)/2020, T. 05-02-2020, for the work of "Providing 3rd Party Quality Control Services for CRMP Works of Greater Hyderabad Municipal Corporation for 7 Packages. In continuation They have Received Lr.No.SE(QCC)/GHMC/2022/-330, Date: 14-02-2022. Where in it is stated That The time schedule for Completion of Job for Rendering TPQC Services in package -1(i.e. L.B.Nagar Zone, GHMC) of CRMP Works Undertaken by GHMC is Extended for further Period of 3 Years.

खन्धक / Senior Manager बंडलगुडा शाखा. हैदराबाद-छ। Bandiaguda Br., Hyderabad-88

कृत कुला केल / For UCO BANK

Manage वेडलगुडा शाम्बा. हेटगुराव-68 D Bandlaguda Br

Principal & Professor in CSE Sreyas Institute of Engineering and Technology Hyderabad, Telangana-500 068.

And whereas it has been stipulated by you that M/s Srevas Institute of Engineering & Techonology, shall furnish you with a bank guarantee by a scheduled bank for sum of 2,00,000/-(Rupees Two lakhs only) for compliance with his obligation in accordance with bid/contract.

And whereas we have agreed we have agreed to give the bidder / prospective consultant such an irrevocable & unconditional bank guarantee.

Now therefore we hereby affirm that we are the guarantor and responsible to you, on behalf of the bidder / prospective consultant, up to a total of Rs.2,00,000/-(Rupees Two lakhs only) such sum being payable and we undertaken to pay you, upon your first written demand and without cavil or argument, any sum or sums within the limits of Rs.2,00,000/-(Rupees Two lakhs only) as aforesaid, without your needing to prove or to show grounds or reasons for your demand for the sum specified therein.

We hereby waive the necessity of our demanding the said debt from the bidder / prospective consultant before presenting with the demand.

We further agree that no change or addition to or other modification of the terms of the bid / contract or of the assignments to be performed there under or of any the bid / contract documents which may be made between you and the bidder / prospective consultant shall in any way release us from any liability under this guarantee, and we hereby waive notice of nay such change, addition or modification.

This guarantee will remain in force up to and including 31-03-2025 after the deadline for submission of bids as such deadline is stated in the instructions to the bidder or as it may be extended by you, notice of which extension(s) to the bank is hereby waived. Any demand in respect of this guarantee should reach the bank not later the above date.

र्वष्टलग्हा आस्त्रा, केटणस्त्र ६६।

Bandiaguda Br Hyderabad-68

वंहलगुडा शाखा, हैदरावाद Bandlaguda Br., Hydstab

Principal & Professor in CSE Sreyas Institute of Engineering and Technology Hyderabad, Telangana-500 068.

Office of the Superintending Engineer Quality Control Circle GHMC, Hyderabad

Date:12.02.2022.

Lr.No. SE(QCC)/GHMC/2022/ - 330

Gentleman,

Sub:

GHMC – Engg. – SE, Quality Control Circle– Third Party Quality Control Agency Services for CRMP Works-Agreement period extended for further period of 3 years–Reg.

Ref:

1. Agreement No. /SE/QCC/GHMC/2020, Date: 13.03.2020.

 Willingness letter of M/s.Sreyas Institute of Engineering & Technology of India, Nagole, Hyderabad, TPQC Agency, Dated:08.02.2022.

3. Note approval of the Commissioner, GHMC Dated:11.02.2022.

Under Clause 11 of General Conditions of Contract in the Agreement, as per the approval of Commissioner, GHMC, the time schedule for completion of job for rendering TPQC Services in Package-1 (i.e.L B Nagar Zone GHMC) of CRMP Works undertaken by GHMC is extended for further period of 3 years. The Third Party Quality Control Agency is requested to attend the office of the Superintending Engineer, Quality Control Circle, 4thFloor,GHMC along with Rs.100/- Bond Paper to execute the Supplemental Agreement-I for extension of the time on or before 28.02.2022 failing which it will be construed that you are not willing to extend the TPQC Services in GHMC and action will be initiated as per agreement conditions.

Further, you are requested to submit the Bank Guarantee for Rs.2.00 Lakhs (Rupees Two Lakhs only) valid up to 31.03.2025 at the time of entering in to the above said agreement.

(This has the approval of the Commissioner, GHMC)

Superintending Engineer,
Quality Control Circle,

& GHMC.

To, M/s. Sreyas Institute of Engineering & Technology of India, Nagole, Hyderabad.

Copy submitted to the Engineer-in-Chief, GHMC for favour of information. Copy to the Chief Examiner of Accounts, Head Office, GHMC. Copy to the Zonal Examiner of Accounts, LB Nagar Zone, GHMC. Copy to the Superintending Engineer, LB Nagar Zone, GHMC.

Copy to the Nodal Executive Engineer, LB Nagar Zone, GHMC. Copy to the Executive Engineer of Quality Control Division – I,GHMC.

Dr. K. SAGAR

BE M Tech. Ph.D

Principal & Professor in CSE

Sreyas Institute of Engineering and Technology
Hyderabad. Telangana-500 068.



Sreyas Institute of Engineering and Technology

An Autonomous Institution

Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTUH Accredited by NAAC-A Grade, NBA (CSE, ECE & ME) & ISO 9001:2015 Certified

- 3.1.1 Grants received from Government and non-governmental agencies for research projects / endowments in the institution during the year (INR in Lakhs)
- 3.1.3 Number of departments having Research projects funded by government and non-government agencies during the year

S.No	Date	Particulars	Amount
1	4/6/2023	NEFT CR-SBIN0020864-GHMC-SREYAS INSTITUT	115310.84
2	4/11/2023	NEFT CR-SBIN0001879-GHMC-SREYAS INSTITUT	4,459.00
3	4/11/2023	NEFT CR-SBIN0001879-GHMC-SREYAS INSTITUT	8,741.00
4	4/11/2023	NEFT CR-SBIN0001879-GHMC-SREYAS INSTITUT	7,700.00
5	5/5/2023	NEFT CR-SBIN0001879-GHMC-SREYAS INSTITUT	2,669.00
6	6/3/2023	NEFT CR-SBIN0020864-GHMC-SREYAS INSTITUT	66,438.28
7	6/9/2023	NEFT CR-SBIN0020864-GHMC-SREYAS INSTITUT	57,347.28
8	7/28/2023	NEFT CR-SBIN0020864-GHMC-SREYAS INSTITUT	49,350.28
9	8/9/2023	NEFT CR-SBIN0001879-GHMC CHARMINAR-SREYA	33,149.00
10	8/9/2023	NEFT CR-SBIN0001879-GHMC CHARMINAR-SREYA	27,973.00
11	9/19/2023	NEFT CR-SBIN0020864-GHMC-SREYAS INSTITUT	20,053.28
12	1/12/2024	NEFT CR-SBIN0020864-GHMC-SREYAS INSTITUT	48,051.28
13	1/19/2024	NEFT CR-SBIN0001879-GHMC CHARMINAR-SREYA	16,565.00
14	3/21/2024	NEFT CR-SBIN0001879-GHMC CHARMINAR-SREYA	6,785.00
	2.22,2021	Total	464592.24

Dr. K. SAGAR

BE M Tech. Ph D

Principal & Professor in CSE

Sreyas Institute of Engineering and Technology
Hyderabad. Telangana-500 068.